STATE OF WASHINGTON

- LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEES

Adams County

Jay Weise, Emergency: Mgr
Adams County

2069 W Hwy 26

Othello WA 99344
509.488.3704
- jayw@co.adams. wa.us

Asotin County

Butch Aiken

PO Box 250 .
Asotin WA 99402-0250 N
butchacdem@clarkston.com

Benton County

Jim Duncan

Benton Co Emergency Svs
651 Truman Ave .
Richland WA 99352-9104 - -
509.628.8473
j.duncan@bces.wa.gov

Chelan County

Lt. Maria Agnew, Asst. Dlrector
Chelan County DEM

401 Washington St #1
Wenatchee WA 98801
509.667.6863
Maria.Agnew@co.chelan.wa.us

Ciallam County

Jamye Wisecup, Manager
Clallam County Emergency Mgmt
223 East 4™ St Ste 6

Port Angeles WA 98362-3015
360. 417-2525
iwisecup@co.clallam.wa.us

Clark County
John Wheeler, Emergency
Management Coordinator

Vancouver WA 98660-2810
360. 737.1911
john.wheeler@clark.wa.gov
www.cresa911.org

Columbia County

Bill Peters

Columbia Co Planning/EM

341 E Main St

Dayton WA 99328
509.382.0911 -
bill_peters@co.columbia.wa.us

Cowlitz County
Grover Laseke
Cowlitz County DEM
- 312 sSw 1

Kelso WA 98626
360.577.3130
lasekeg@co.cowlitz.wa.us
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Douglas County

Sheriff Harvey Gjesdal

110 2" StNE Suite 2
East Wenatchee WA 98802
500.884.0941 .
hgjesdal@co.douglas.wa.us

Ferry County

Sheriff Pete Warner

PO Box 327

Republic WA 99166
509.775.3132
pwarner@eco.ferry.wa.us

Fort Lewis

Public Works Coordinator
ATTN: AFZH-PWE MS 17

PO Box 339500

Lewis WA 98433- 9500
253. 966 6458 -

Franklm County

John Scheer, Director

Franklin Co Emergency Management
502 Boeing St .
Pasco WA 99301

509.545.3546
jscheer@co.franklin.wa.us
www.franklinem.org

Garfield County

Clay Barr, Director

Garfield County Emergency
Management. :

PO Box 885 _

Pomeroy WA-99347
509.843.3369

Grant County

Sam Lorenz, Director

Grant County Department of
Emergency Management
3953 Airway Drive NE Bldg # 4
Moses Lake, WA 98837
509.762.1462 _
gcem@co.grant.wa.us .
WWWw.co.grant.wa.us/EM

Grays Harbor County /
Anne Sullivan, Manager

Grays Harbor Dept of

Emergency Services

310 W Spruce St Ste 212

Montesano WA 98563
360.249.3911 x 290

»asullivan @co.grays-harbor.wa.us

Island County

. Dave Hollett

Island County Emergency Services

"PO Box 5000

Coupeville WA 98239-5000
360.679.7370
daveh@co.island.wa.us

Jefferson County

Bob Hamlin, Director

Jefferson County Dept of Emergency
Management :

81 Elkins Road

Port Hadlock WA 98339
360.385.3831 X 529
BHamlin@co.jefferson.wa.us

King County

Rich Tokarzewski

King County Office of Emergency
Management

3511 NE 2nd Street

Renton, WA 98056

206.205.4066

Rich. Tokarzewski@kingcounty.gov
www. metrokc.gov/prepare

Clty of Kent

Brian Felczak, Program Manager
Emergency Management

Kent Fire Dept

24611 116" Ave SE

- Kent WA 98030-4939

253.856.4440 .
bfelczak@ci.kent.wa.us

City of Seattle
Lynne Kilpatrick
Seattle Fire Dept
220 3" Ave S o
Seattle WA 98104

1206.386.1450
- Lynne.Kilpatrick@seattle.gov

Town of Skykomish
Chief James Knisley .
Town of Skykomish
PO Box 311
Skykomish WA 98288
360.677.2686

Kitsap County

Phyllis Mann, Director
Kitsap County Department of
Emergency Management -
911 Carver St

Bremerton WA 98312
360.307.5870 ,
dem@co.kitsap.wa.us
http://www.kitsapdem.org/

Kittitas County
Sheriff Gene Dana

 Kittitas Co Sheriff's Office

205 W 5™ Ave Suite 1
Ellensburg WA 98926
509.962.7525 .
gene.dana@co.kittitas.wa.us .




Klickitat County

Steve Brown

Klickitat County DEM

PO Box 2137

White- Salmon WA 98672
(509) 493-6029 }
steveb@co.klickitat.wa.us

Lewis County

Ross McDowell -

Lewis County Emergency Management
345 West Main,; MS:SHE01

Chehalis, WA 98532

(360) 740 1471

DEM@co.lewis.wa.us
WWW.CO.lewis.wa.us

Lincoln County

Sheriff Wade Magers

Lincoln County Emergency Mgt
PO Box 367 -

Davenport WA 99122
509.725.9273

- wmagers@co.lincoln.wa.us

Mason County

Martin Best

Mason County Department of
Emergency Services

- 410 W Business Park Rd

Shelton WA 98584
360.427.7535 '
MartinB@co.mason.wa.us

Okanogan County

Scott Miller .
Emergency Services Dept -
123 Fifth Ave Rm 200
Okanogan WA 98840
509.422.7207
smiller@co.okanogan.wa.us

Pacific County
- Stephanie Fritts
Pacific County Emergency
Management .
Public Safety Building
PO Box 101 X
South Bend WA 98586
360.875.9340
sfritts@co.pacific.wa.us

Pend Oreille County
*JoAnn Boggs, Director
" Pend Oreille Department of
- Emergency Management
PO Box 5035
Newport WA 99156
509.447.3731
iboggs@pendoreille.org

Pierce County

Sherm Voiles Pierce Co Office of
Emergen MMgmt

2501 S35

Tacoma WA 98409

(253) 798-6595
svoiles@co.pierce.wa.us

. WWW.CO.pierce.wa. us/pc/abtus/ourorg/d
em/EMDiv/MitLEPC.htm

San Juan County

Brendan Cowan, Director

Dept of Emergency Mgt

San Juan County Sheriff's Ofﬂce

- PO Box 669

Friday Harbor WA 98250
360-378-9932
www.sanjuandem:.net

Skag.it County
Daniel V. Cain, Director

- Skagit County Dept of Emergency
‘Management -

2911 E College Way Ste B
Mount Vernon WA 98273
360.428.3250
dem@co.skaqit.wa.us

Skamania County

John Carlson, Coordinator’

Dept of Emergency Management
PO Box 790

. Stevenson WA 98648

509.427.8076
JohnC@co.skamania.wa.us
www.skamania-dem.org

Snohomish County

John Pennington, Director
Snohomish County Department of
Emergency Management

3509 109th St SW -

Everett WA 98204

" 425.423-7635

John.Pennington@co.snohomish.wa.us:

Southwest Snohomish (ESCA)

for: Brier, Edmonds, Kenmore, Lake
Forest Park, Lynnwood, Mill Creek,
Mountlake Terrace, Mukilteo, Woodway
Lyn GrossHDrrector

2901 228™ ST SW Ste A

Brier WA 98036

425.776.3722
lyn@escal.com www.escal.com

Spokane County

- Bill Hansen
- Spokane City/County DEM

W 1121 Gardner Ave
Spokane WA 99201
509.477.7609

Stevens County

Sheriff Craig Thayer/Rlck Anderson
PO Box 186

Colville WA 99114

509.684.5296
randerson@co.stevens.wa.us

Thurston County

Kathy Estes

2703 Pacific Ave SE Ste B
Olympia WA 98501-2036
360.754.3360 N
EstesK@co.thurston.wa.us
www.co.thurston:wa.us/em-

‘Sheriff Brett Myers

128 N-2" StRm B 10

Wahkiakum County

Director

Wahkiakum County Emergency Mgt
PO Box 65

Cathlamet WA 98612
360.795.3242

Walla Walla County

Gay Ernst

Walla Walla County Dept of
Emergency Management

27 N 2nd Ave ’ B
Walla Walla WA 99362
509.524.2900
gernst@co.walla-walla.wa.us

Whatcom County

Sheriff Bill Elfo

Whatcom County Sheriff's Ofﬂce
Division of Emergency Management
311 Grand Ave

Bellingham WA 98225

. 360.676.6681

wedem@co.whatcom.wa.us
www.whatcomcounty.us/dem

City of Bellingham -

Andy-Day, Assistant Fire Chief
Office of Emergency Management
1800 Broadway

Bellingham, WA 98225~

' (360) 778-8440

oem@cob.org
Whitman County

PO Box 470
Colfax WA 99111

509.397.6266
franm@co.whitman.wa.us

City of Pullman

Ted Weatherly

PO Box 249

260 SE Kamiaken

Pullman WA 99163
509.334.0802 .
ted.weatherly@puliman-wa.gov

Yakima County

Charles Erwin

Office of Emergency Mgmt
Yakima County Courthouse

Yakima, WA 98901
509.574.1900
charles.erwin@co.yakima.wa.us
WWw.co0.yakima.wa.us/oem




